Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-24-0 Apalachee Publishing Company Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partner Corporation-State FL Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Star Publishing Company Internal of Port St. Joe, Inc. Address: P. O. Box 308 Street Address: 308 Reid Avenue CityPort St. Joe State: FL Zip: 32457
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? La Yes	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Other Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	l la
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76451509 76451510 Additional numi	ber(s) attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	(MIT) (MIT)
Name: Rish, Gibson & Scholz, P.A. Internal Address: P. O. Box 39	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90 00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 206 E. Fourth Street	8. Deposit account number:
Oity Otate	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
000 39100. 00000102 75451509 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
S2P. Statement and signature 10.00 IP S22 To the best of my knowle 39 all belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David Lindsay or Robert Lindsay	12 Haveh 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

BILL OF SALE

This Bill of Sale is executed pursuant to the terms of the executed Asset Purchase

Agreement dated March 4, 2003 (the "Agreement") between Apalachee Publishing

Company ("Seller"), and The Star Publishing Company of Port St. Joe, Inc., (collectively the

"Buyer"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in
the Agreement.

Effective 12:01 a.m. on March 15, 2003, Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the following assets:

- 1. Seller's interest in the name <u>Apalachicola Times</u>, including its interest in U.S Patent and Trademark Office trademark applications 76451509 and 76451510 covering that name.
- 2. Seller's interest in the name Carrabelle Times.
- 3. Seller's interest in the boat design graphic used in its publications, including its interest in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office trademark registration 1134118 covering that design.

Seller represents and warrants that it owns the Equipment free and clear of all liens, pledges, charges, security interests, and encumbrances of whatever kind or nature.

APALACHEE PUBLISHING COMPANY

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

RECORDED: 04/24/2003

David G.B. Lindsay

Its Vice-President

Date: 12 Manch 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0966